

T.P.(C) No. 58 OF 2005  
ITEM No.59

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.58/2005

KESHAR PRAJAPATI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRAJAPATI

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay )

Date : 21/02/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Neelam Bala, Adv.  
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Stay of further proceedings in the Civil Case No.183/2004 (M.D.038) titled as Sh. Shankar Lal Prajapati son of Sh. Mohan Lal Prajapati vs. Smt. Keshar wife of Sh. Shankar Prajapati pending before the Hon'ble District Judge, Family Court at Udaipur, Rajasthan.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)  
COURT MASTER