

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s).58 OF 2005.

KESHAR PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for stay; c/delay in filing rejoinder and
with office report]

Date: 04/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Swarupa Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.S. Bhati, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent having filed an application for restitution of conjugal rights, we are

of the opinion that some endeavour should be made to get the dispute between the parties

settled through the intervention of a trained mediator. We, therefore, direct the parties to

appear before Mr. M.L. Mehta, Senior Mediator, Karkardooma Courts,
Delhi on 25th

September 2006 at 10.30 a.m. The respondent shall pay and bear the cost of the petitioner

which is tentatively quantified at Rs.7,500/-. The parties should come prepared to stay at

Delhi for about three days.

List after six weeks.

Lata Bhardwaj)

(Subhash Chander)

(Pushap

Court Master

Court Master

C