

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 58 OF 2005

KESHAR PRAJAPATI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANKAR PRAJAPATI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, c/delay in filing rejoinder and office report)

Date: 30/10/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.S. Bhati,Adv.

Mr. Aishwarya Bhati,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

disputes

We are happy to note that the parties have resolved their

a joint

and differences. Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that

s may file application for disposal of this petition shall be filed. The parties

the mediation report, such an application before this Court in terms of

within four weeks. List thereafter.

DWAJ) (A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHAR

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER